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SAN DIEGO - Bay Loop

@Mile 32 Miles +532/-532 ft Dist
0.0 (from OIld Town Transit Center 0.0
R| 0.0 |CONGRESS 0.6
BR| 0.6 |SAN DIEGO -0.3
R| 0.3 |OLD TOWN 0.5
FL| 0.8 |HANCOCK/ -0.2
to| 0.6 |KETTNER 1.8
R| 2.4 |PALM 0.1
L | 2.5 |PACIFIC HWY 1.2
R | 3.7 |BROADWAY 0.1
L | 3.8 [Embarcdero 0.1
R | 3.9 |Board Ferry to Coronado 0.0
to| 3.9 |Disembark at Coronado pier 0.1
BL| 4.0 |Bayshore / Silver Strand path 0.9
X | 4.9 |under the Coronado Bay Bridge | 0.5
R | 5.4 |crosswalk across GLORIETTA 0.0
L| 5.4 |GLORIETTA 11
BL| 6.5 |POMONA 0.0
L | 6.5 |crosswalk toward the bay 0.0
R | 6.5 |Bayshore Bikeway 9.7
* | 6.7 |*OPTION*: use crosswalks to
visit the Hotel del Coronado
to Bayshore Bikeway
(=)| 15.1 |REGROUP:Sellers-Keever Park
Cold Brew Coffee 1 block south on 13th
to | 15.1 |continue Bayshore Bikeway 1.1
L | 16.2 |exit bikeway onto FRONTAGE 0.2
L | 16.4 |ANITA 0.1
FR| 16.5 |ANITA 0.0
BL| 16.5 |BAY 0.4
JL| 16.9 |@ PALOMAR onto CycleTrack | 1.3
L | 18.2 |crosswalk then L onto MARINA | 0.7
L | 18.8 |@ SANDPIPER onto bike path | 0.5
to | 18.9 |continue on path along shore 04
(=)| 19.3 |REGRP:Bayside Park restrooms| 0.2
to | 19.5 |path ends onto G STREET 0.1
L | 19.6 @ SANDPIPER onto bike path | 0.5
R | 20.1 |exit path @ circle 0.0
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@Mile 32 Miles +532/-532 ft Dist

* | 20.2 |*OPTION*: GUNPOWDER PT

Left to Wildlife Refuge Center
L | 20.1 |24 circle:GUNPOWDER POINT | 0.2
R | 20.3 |BAY 0.1
(=)| 20.4 |REGROUP:The Rambler Coffee| 0.0
R | 20.4 |return on BAY North 0.1
X| 20.5 [< GUNPOWDER PT/E ST > 0.0
to | 20.5 |continue Bayshore Bikeway 0.9
R | 21.4 |continue Bayshore Bikeway 0.3
BL| 21.7 |exit to 32nd ST 0.2
R | 21.9 |TIDELANDS 1.1
JL| 23.0 |onto CycleTrack 0.2
to| 23.2 |Bayshore Bikeway 0.3
X' | 23.5 |8th ST with crosswalk 0.0
R | 23.5 | X HARBOR in crosswalk 0.0
L | 23.5 |HARBOR 0.0
to| 23.5 |Bayshore Bikeway sidepath 1.0
JL| 24.5 |HARBOR 3.3
L | 27.8 |PACIFIC HWY 0.0
BR| 27.8 |up SW corner onto sidepath 0.3
to| 28.1 |EMBARCADERO @ Midway 0.7
R | 28.8 |GRAPE 0.1
L | 28.9 |PACIFIC HWY 0.6
R | 29.5 |PALM 0.1
L | 29.6 [KETTNER 0.1
R | 29.7 \ramp & bridge over freeway 0.1
L | 29.8 [INDIA 0.6
BL| 30.4 |SAN DIEGO 1.0
BL| 31.4 |CONGRESS 0.5

L | 31.9 |return OIld Town Transit Center
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PLEASE report incident to crash@bikeirvine.org
Comments? Mailto:rides@bikeirvine.org

https://ridewithgps.com/routes/39189078
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